CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY.

BY-LAW NO. 313.

A BY-LAW to authorise the sale of certain Tax Sale lands belonging to the Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sale held by the Collector of Burnaby for the year 1918 the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein, AND it is advisable to accept the said offers, respectively.

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby THEREFORE ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the name of the purchaser in the Schedule hereto annexed, which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the person named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the said Schedule for the parcel of land sold, conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW, 1921, NO. 9".

DONE AND PASSED in open Council this Eleventh (11th) day of April, 1921. RECONSIDERED and finally passed this Eighteenth (18th) day of April, 1921.



GIUNDIne ----

RESVE.

Out the C. Moore, CLERZ.

I, Arthur G. Moore, Clerk to the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a By-law passed by a three-fourths majority of all the members of the Municipal Council, on the Eighteenth (18th) day of April, 1921.

Outhour. G. Ubrae,

CLERK.